
2024-2025 Westminster University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 7-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Potter, Chase 28-28 847 30.3 138-285 .484 28-71 .394 82-95 .863 32 85 117 4.2 50 0 43 38 5 25 386 13.8
24 Akena, Simon 26-26 774 29.8 135-287 .470 16-55 .291 57-87 .655 17 76 93 3.6 54 0 46 49 8 10 343 13.2
10 Avila, Donaval 27-22 740 27.4 113-211 .536 19-45 .422 92-111 .829 26 89 115 4.3 47 1 55 35 11 39 337 12.5
22 Rubenskas, Ryan 28-28 633 22.6 116-192 .604 4-9 .444 30-43 .698 35 80 115 4.1 89 3 28 40 17 16 266 9.5
33 Christensen, Parker 28-6 672 24.0 96-220 .436 14-39 .359 51-70 .729 20 84 104 3.7 40 0 80 57 2 14 257 9.2
02 Ball, Tommy 28-21 682 24.4 36-86 .419 31-76 .408 14-18 .778 4 40 44 1.6 35 0 71 28 1 21 117 4.2
11 Jamele, Jack 27-2 289 10.7 37-90 .411 20-56 .357 9-17 .529 15 27 42 1.6 50 1 15 15 3 6 103 3.8
42 El-Farra, Jonah 25-0 302 12.1 32-51 .627 0-0 .000 21-44 .477 44 42 86 3.4 37 0 18 17 1 8 85 3.4
25 Painter, Boston 27-0 259 9.6 32-64 .500 3-7 .429 24-29 .828 27 47 74 2.7 30 0 9 12 5 8 91 3.4
12 Amakasu, Peter 18-0 125 6.9 21-43 .488 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 5 17 22 1.2 6 0 4 6 0 6 51 2.8
21 Martin, Sam 17-7 206 12.1 13-32 .406 1-7 .143 9-14 .643 4 12 16 0.9 25 0 29 18 1 8 36 2.1
23 Holland, Nicholas 22-0 225 10.2 11-30 .367 4-15 .267 16-20 .800 3 14 17 0.8 27 0 38 19 0 11 42 1.9
13 Sampson, Jake 7-0 21 3.0 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 5 1 0 1 12 1.7
Total 28 5775 206.3 783-1595 .491 150-401 .374 410-554 .740 277 648 925 33.0 490 5 441 354 54 173 2126 75.93
Opponents 28 5775 206.3 730-1592 .459 240-642 .374 366-500 .732 259 590 849 30.3 486 14 425 357 80 183 2066 73.79

Team Statistics WC-UT OPP
SCORING 2126 2066
    Points Per Game 75.9 73.8
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 783-1595 730-1592
    Field Goal Pct .491 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-401 240-642
    3PT FG Pct .374 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 410-554 366-500
    FT Pct .740 .732
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 13.1
REBOUNDS 925 849
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 30.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 441 425
    Assists Per Game 15.8 15.2
TURNOVERS 354 357
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 173 183
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.5
BLOCKS 54 80
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,494 4,344
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-107 12-362
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-40

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Westminster
(UT) 963 1094 7 10 18 2126
Opponents 958 1032 7 10 13 2066

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Western N.M. W 83-50 50
11/09/24 vs Tex. Permian Basin L 71-75 30
11/15/24 OTTAWA (AZ) W 80-55 125
11/21/24 at Western Wash. W 66-63 285
11/23/24 at Simon Fraser L (2 OT) 94-99 273
11/26/24 JUSTICE COL. W 94-74 88
11/29/24 PARK (AZ) W 67-60 77
11/30/24 PARK (AZ) W 93-67 88

* 12/05/24 CSU PUEBLO L 62-72 76
* 12/07/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 81-64 74
* 12/14/24 at MSU Denver L 61-78 233
* 12/16/24 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 64-85 105
* 01/09/25 ADAMS ST. W 107-95 125
* 01/11/25 FORT LEWIS W (3 OT) 113-108 127
* 01/16/25 WESTERN COLO. L 80-84 80
* 01/18/25 at Colorado Mesa L 63-64 1,178
* 01/23/25 at Chadron St. L 59-71 375
* 01/25/25 at South Dakota Mines L 53-64 300
* 01/30/25 at Colo. Christian W 75-69 100
* 02/01/25 at CSU Pueblo W 72-66 680
* 02/06/25 REGIS (CO) L 72-75 125
* 02/08/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 57-60 71
* 02/13/25 at N.M. Highlands L 76-79 213
* 02/15/25 at Adams St. W 103-98 300
* 02/20/25 BLACK HILLS ST. L 56-70 81
* 02/22/25 CHADRON ST. W 69-54 72
* 02/25/25 at Western Colo. L (2 OT) 76-83 302
* 02/27/25 COLORADO MESA L 79-84 285

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Westminster University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Avila, Donaval 19-19 571 30.1 85-162 .525 14-33 .424 61-75 .813 25 70 95 5.0 36 0 41 28 5 33 245 12.9
24 Akena, Simon 20-20 613 30.7 103-223 .462 7-40 .175 42-70 .600 14 59 73 3.7 43 0 42 34 5 9 255 12.8
03 Potter, Chase 20-20 593 29.7 89-188 .473 18-48 .375 51-57 .895 23 58 81 4.1 35 0 32 27 3 15 247 12.4
22 Rubenskas, Ryan 20-20 455 22.8 88-144 .611 3-8 .375 18-28 .643 28 60 88 4.4 62 2 17 21 12 11 197 9.9
33 Christensen, Parker 20-1 473 23.7 73-167 .437 10-27 .370 37-52 .712 13 59 72 3.6 28 0 45 35 2 8 193 9.7
02 Ball, Tommy 20-16 507 25.4 25-64 .391 23-58 .397 8-10 .800 3 21 24 1.2 23 0 55 16 0 15 81 4.1
42 El-Farra, Jonah 20-0 230 11.5 23-38 .605 0-0 .000 17-32 .531 29 27 56 2.8 30 0 17 15 1 5 63 3.2
25 Painter, Boston 20-0 172 8.6 22-43 .512 3-6 .500 12-14 .857 13 31 44 2.2 21 0 5 9 1 6 59 3.0
11 Jamele, Jack 19-0 147 7.7 19-50 .380 11-31 .355 7-13 .538 10 12 22 1.2 34 1 7 9 0 1 56 2.9
23 Holland, Nicholas 16-0 191 11.9 9-24 .375 3-10 .300 14-18 .778 3 10 13 0.8 22 0 35 17 0 9 35 2.2
12 Amakasu, Peter 11-0 64 5.8 10-23 .435 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.7 2 0 2 2 0 1 23 2.1
13 Sampson, Jake 6-0 21 3.5 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 5 1 0 1 12 2.0
21 Martin, Sam 9-4 88 9.8 4-10 .400 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 0 1 1 0.1 9 0 7 8 0 3 12 1.3
Total 20 4125 206.3 553-1140 .485 97-273 .355 275-380 .724 195 441 636 31.8 345 3 310 234 29 117 1478 73.90
Opponents 20 4125 206.3 532-1133 .470 190-487 .390 269-365 .737 196 440 636 31.8 341 9 329 245 64 126 1523 76.15

Team Statistics WC-UT OPP
SCORING 1478 1523
    Points Per Game 73.9 76.2
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1140 532-1133
    Field Goal Pct .485 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-273 190-487
    3PT FG Pct .355 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-380 269-365
    FT Pct .724 .737
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 13.5
REBOUNDS 636 636
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 310 329
    Assists Per Game 15.5 16.5
TURNOVERS 234 245
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 117 126
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.3
BLOCKS 29 64
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,116 3,786
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-112 10-379
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Westminster
(UT) 683 750 7 10 18 1478
Opponents 725 751 7 10 13 1523

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 CSU PUEBLO L 62-72 76
12/07/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 81-64 74
12/14/24 at  MSU Denver L 61-78 233
12/16/24 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 64-85 105
01/09/25 ADAMS ST. W 107-95 125
01/11/25 FORT LEWIS W (3 OT) 113-108 127
01/16/25 WESTERN COLO. L 80-84 80
01/18/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 63-64 1178
01/23/25 at  Chadron St. L 59-71 375
01/25/25 at  South Dakota Mines L 53-64 300
01/30/25 at  Colo. Christian W 75-69 100
02/01/25 at  CSU Pueblo W 72-66 680
02/06/25 REGIS (CO) L 72-75 125
02/08/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 57-60 71
02/13/25 at  N.M. Highlands L 76-79 213
02/15/25 at  Adams St. W 103-98 300
02/20/25 BLACK HILLS ST. L 56-70 81
02/22/25 CHADRON ST. W 69-54 72
02/25/25 at  Western Colo. L (2 OT) 76-83 302
02/27/25 COLORADO MESA L 79-84 285


